
e- Procur

Notice Inviting Tender for Sunnl], and Installation of Spin Coater

.fhe 
Depaflment of Physics. tJniversrty of Jammu, irrvites online Bids (Technical bid and Contnrercial

bid) throLrgh e-Procut'etrent flotr the reputed r.nanufacturers/ authorized representatives of manufacture/
ar.rthorized dealers/ dealers fbr the sLrpply arrd installation of Snin Coater as per the technical
specification, tertns and conditions and schedule of this tender document. Bidders can download
complete set of bidding documents from e-Procurement platform httpl4ktendg$.gar=in or from the
university website wwwjammuuniversifi.in frorn 28.10.2019 onwards. Bidders need to subrnitthe bids
online by uploading all the required documents through hfry_4ktgf:AersgAy4. The last dateitime for
receipt of bids through e-Procurement is 25.11.2019 upto 05:00 PM (Server time). Late bids shall not be
accepted. For furtlrer details regarding Tender Notification and specificatior.rs, please visit website:
http ://j l<tenders, gov. i rr and www.i am mu u n i vers ity. i n.

CRITICAL DATES

A. Publishirrs Date 28.10.2019

B. Bid docurnent download start date 29.10.2019

C" Bid submission statt date 29.t0.2019

D. Bid sLrbniission end date 2s.11.2019 (0s:00 PM)

E. Online technical bid opening date 02.12.2019 (11:00 AM)

F. Online financial e-bid operring date & tinre

(Only technical qualified bidders)

Will be comrnunicated later to
the technical qLralified bidders

G. Venue of opening the technical and financial e-
Bids

Office of the Head, Department
of Physics, University of Jammu

lI. Cost of tender docurnents Nil

I. EMD arnount Rs. 10,000/-

The intelested bidders are requested to submit their offer along with the terms and corrditions, technical
specifications and annexure form ing part of tliis tender document.

l, The bidders are advised to study the bidding document carefully. SLrbmission of e-Bid against this
NIT shall be deerned to have been done after careful study, site visit and examination of the
procedures, tertns and conditions of the Bidding document with' full understanding of its
inrplications.

2. All the required documents excluding price schedule/BOQ sliould be r"rploaded by the bidder
electronically in tlie PDF fonnat, whereas price schedule/BOQ should be Lrploaded electronically in
the same BOQ sheet provided with the NIT,

3. Allthe e-Bids must be acconrpanied by the scanned copy of EMD in the forrr of CDR only, pleclged
to the Registrar, University ol'Jammu..f amn-rr-r. No interest would be payable on the EMD.

Hatd copy of the original irrstrunrenl of EMD shall be sLrbmitted to the office of the Head,
Departtrent o1'Physics, University of Jarnmu, Jarnmu upto the last date and time of the online
submission of e- Bid as siven in the table"

5. The date and time of opening of Financial Bids shall be notified on websitebtspy'ktedC$=g9_y.ltr.
This is conveyed to the qualified bidders ar"rtornatically through an e-mail message on tlreir registered
e-nail address. The financial- bids sliall be opened accordingly online on the same website in the
office of the Registrar, University of Jammu, Jammu.

6. The tender docrtrnent ia available at website hltp://jl<Lenders.gov.in and wlylv.pnnmuuniversity.in.
lttterested bidders tray vierv, download the e-bid document, seel< clarification and subnrit their e-Bid
onliue Lrpto the date and time nrentioned in tlre table above.



con\ienience of the tender opening
reqLrired to be produced,

comrnittee. An authority letter of bidder's representative will be

8 The Universify of Jarnrnu reserves right to cancel any or all the e-bids/the e-bid process without
assigning any reason thereof. The ision of the Universily will be final and binding.

7.

9.

10"

il,

'fhe e-Bids will be electronically
attend at the venue, date and ti

In the event of the date soecified

ned in the presence of bidder's representatives, who choose to
mentioned in the above table or any subsequer-rt day to the

for e-Bids opening being declared a holiday, then the date for
ng worhing day at tlie appointed time and place,

ial bid docunrents (complete) must be delivered to the office of
niversity of Jamrnu, Jammu-180006 in two sealed covers upto

in recent past;

the bidder stating that the bidder lras not ever been

by the supplier;

; and

opeing of e-Bids shall be the follo

To parlicipate in e- bidding bidders have to get "Digital Signature ceftificate (DSC)".

Hardcopy of technical and comm
the Head, Deaprlrnent of Physics,
25''' November.2019. 05:00 PM.

The first envelope (Marlced as tec
(i), and sealed.

ical bid) shall contain all the documents mentioned below (a) to

a) A copy of the last ar-rdited bal e sheet of the firm

e certificate from the Income-Tax officer concerned, certifying
lncome-Tax dues;

b) Up-to-date Lrcorne Tax cl

c) Proof of nanuf-acturirrg unit/ A thorrzed dealer letter from the Princinal

d) The names of the organizati and laboratories to which same equipment have been supplied

that the bidder has cleared all t

preferably alongwith supply

e) GST Registration No;

0 Llndertaking duly signed b
b I ackl i sted/debarred ;

olo/

luJ

i)

Technical specifi cations offl
-['echn ical corl pl iat ce staternen

Al I rel ated catalo gue I bro uch u I should be subrnitted

The second envelope (Marked as

supplier shall register the rates of
ercial/ financial bid) shall contain the schedule, in which the

pply. The second envelope shall also be sealed. Each page of tl-re
tender shall be signed in full and

should be put together, and shall
ped with the seal by the supplier. Both the envelopes then

sealed in a third envelope which should be marlced as "Spin
Coater" along with euquiry nurn r arrd date. It may be noted that the hard copy should be an exact

ents. For evaluation pLlrpose, the uploaded offer documents willreplica of the Lrploaded offur doour
be treated as authentic and fiual. T hard copy shall be used for the reference purpose. A documents
subnritted in hard copy but not upl on the website shall be treated as irrelevant.

xf o. DlPrrv ln f 
sly

eeIr,1..q1

PGl

University of Jammu
Jammu - 180006

For any queries, contact at Mob No. 9419183686, 9419156254

Ernail: snp09arya@gmail.com

J.t*"l :



Checklist for Bid/Tender Submission
(The following check- list must be frlled in and submitted with the bid documents)

Pre-Qualification Bid

S. No. Particulars Attached

Yes/1.{o

1. Dullv Filled technical Bid

) A copy ofthe last audited balance sheet ofyour firm
a
J. Details of the income tax clearance certificate

4. Proof of manufacturing unit/ Authorized dealer letter from the principal

The names of the organizations and laboratories to which same equipment
have been supplied alqng with supply order in recent past

6. GST Registration No

1 Undertaking duly signed by the bidder stating that the bidder has not ever
been blackli sted/debarred

8. EMD as specified in Bid

9. The schedule of requirement indicating the make offered without indicating
the pricing components along with the technical bid

10. Have you surbrnitted the bids both techno commercial unpriced and priced bid
separately for the tender?

tl. The statement of deviations from the financial terms and conditions, if any,

12. Duly signed Price Bid under a separate sealed cover

13. Schedule of requirements duly priced.



a

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR ONLINB BID SUBMISSION THROUGH THE JAMMU
AND KASIIMIR E- PROCUREMENT PORTAL AT bftpi/jkfeu_de6.sq_y.ir

1. The interested bidder can download the bidding document from the website
htt p11fktcn dgU.gg_y. i I o r,v]v WJ 3ul_!11!r_!u j_vprst_ry_ 

1l1.

Bidders ar advised to download bid sLrbmissiou manual for the help of Bid submission process from
the "Downloacls" optiou as well as from "pidd.., Manual Kit" or.r *"brit. http://jlcenders.gov.in.

Possession of valid Digital Signaturd cerlificate (DSC) and enrollment/ registration of the
contractors/bidders on the e-procltrement/e- tender portal are prerequisite for e-tendering, The bidclers
have to subrnit their bids online in electrdnic format with digital signature. The bids proposed without

ill be accepted in physical fonn.

e e-procllrement site r-rsing the "Online Bidder
rtal eurollrrelrt is generally free of char-ge. Dr-lr.ing

e only valid and true infornration inclLrding valid
ectly with the contractors/bidders throLLgh email lD

througtr their user ID/password chosen during

tioned in table above.

ensure that scanned copy of all the necessary
docutnents have been attached with bid. (Note: Scan all the docunrents on i00 dpi witlr black and
rvhite option) ordinarily it shoLrld be in PDF format.

ft is advisable that each docuurent to be uploaded through online for the tenders should be less than2
MB. The file size being less than I MB the transaction uploading tirne will be very fast.

11 shall be deenred that the bidder has read and understood all the terms and conditions before
submrtting the offer. Bidder should go throLrgh the tender schedules carefully and Lrploael the
docutletrts as asked. All tlre reqLrired inforrnation for bid must be filled and subrnitted online
otherwise, the incomplete bid shall stand rejected,

The deparlnrent will not be lesponsible lbr delay in oulirre subnrission clue to auy feasous.
Bidders besides other details will also upload the scanned copies of DD, CDR, or any other lbnr as
specified in the biddittg docunretrt. The original instrurrents in respect of cost of tender docupelt,
EMD and relevant docutnents be subrnitted to the office of the Head of the Department, Department
of Physics, University of Jammu, Jammu - 180006 by registered post /courier/by hancl and should
reach within bid subrnission due date and time as indicated, otherwise quoted bid shall be rejected.
While submitting the bids online, the bidder shall read the terms and conditions and mav acceot
the same to ploceed further to submit the bid packets.
'Ihe bidder has to select the payment option as offline to pay the tender fee/ EMD as applicable
and enter dctails of the instlutneltt.
The details of the DDlany other accepted instrument, physically delivered, shoutd tally with the
details available in the scanned copy and the data entered during bid sLrbmission time, otherw,ise
submitted bid shall not be acceptable or liable for rejection.

m' Any clarifications may be sought online through the tender site, through the contact details or
during pre-bid nreeting if any. Bidder should tal<e into account the corrigendurn if anv oublished
before subrnittins the bids online.
The bidder has to digitally sign and upload the required bid docurnents one by one as indicated.
Very 4g1of using DSC fbr downloading the bids and uploading their offers shall be deemed to be a
confirrnation that they have read, understood and agreed with all clauses of the bid docurnent
including general conditions of contract without any exception.
The bidder has to upload the relevant files required as indicated in the cover content. In case of
any irrelevant files, the bid may be rejected.
The price bid format is to be provided in a spread sheet file like BoQ_XXXX.xls, the rates offbred
should be entered in the allotted space only and uploaded after filling the relevant columns. The

2.

b.

f.

l(.

l.

d

I'l

i.

I

o



,,

L.

b.

priced-bid/BoQ template shall not be modified/replaced by the bidder; else the bid submitted is
liable to be rejected for the tencler.

q. The cornplete NI'f docunrent includirrg technioal specifications and schedules duty signed be
submitted along with Bid docurnents to the oflce of the Head of the Department, Department of
Physics. University of Janrmu, Jammu -- 180006 by legistered post/courier/by hand and should
reach within bid submission due date and time as indicated in the tender.

r. Price quoted should be firm.
s. Bidders are advised not to make any change in BoQ or its name. In no case, they should attempt to

create similar BoQ manually, otherwise the bid will be rejected automatically. The Boe
downloaded should be used for filling the net itenr rate as per columns mentioned in Boe and it
should be saved with the sarxe name as it contains.

t, Bidders at'e advised to use "My Docurnents" area irr their user on http;//jktenders.gov.in e- tendering ponar
to store important doclttnetlts which are used in all NIT's like Incorne TaxlSales Tax Clearalrce ceftificate,
aLrdited balatrce sheets/aunttal reporls etc. and attach these certificates as Non.Statutory documents while
subrnitting their bids.

Lr. The gLridelines regarding submission of bid online ean be downloaded frorn website http://jktenders.gov.in
v, It rnay be noted that the hard copy should be an exact replica of the Lrploaded offer docurnelts. For evaluatiop

pLrrposes the uploaded ol'fer docutnents will be treated as authentic aud final. The hard copy shall be used on11,
for reference pLll'pose. Any docLilIents sUblnitted in hard copy but no1 uploadecl on website shall be treatecl as
i rre I evan t.

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS

Scope of Bid: Supply and installation of Spin Coater with all accessories as specified in the tech'ical
specification.

Eligibility:
i. A bidder may be a tlatrufactlrring firrn/company or an authorized representative of the rnanufactur-er/
autholized distri bLrtors/ dealer.

ii" A biddel shall ttot have a conflict of interest. Any bidder found to have a colflict of interest shall be
disqualified.

iii. A foreign firm and individual may be ineligible if as a matter of law or regulations, India pro]ribits
commercialrelations with the country of bidder.

iv. The bidder must be able to provide evidences that they have installation of same model or sirnilar nrodel of
spin coater in Indra and other parts of globe.

r'. 'T'he bidder shall provide sr-tch evidence of eligibility satisfactory to the purchaser. as the purchaser shall
reasorrably request.

The bidder is expected to exatrine all instructions, fonns, ternts and specifications in the e- Bid docu'te't
Failing to furnish all information required as per the e- Bid document or subrnission of e- Bicl not respo'sive
to the e- Bid document in every respect will be at the bidder's risk and may result in rejectiol of the said e-
Bid.

Clarification of Bidding Documents, Site visito Pre-Bid Meeting:
i. A bidder reqLriring any clarification shall contact the purchaser in writing at the purc6aser's address

specified in the BDS or raise its enquiries during the pre-bid rneeting if provided. T6e purchaser will
respond in writing to any reqr,test 1'or clarification, provicled that such request is received prior to tle
deadline for submission of bids.

ii. lf required, the bidder is advised to visit and examine the projeet site and obtain for itself o' its ow'
responsibility all infornration that may be necessary for preparing the bid. The costs of visrting shall be at
the bidder's own expense.

iii. If specified in NIT, the bidder's designated representative shall be invited to attend a pre-bid meetins.
e. Amendment of e-Bid clocument

i. At any time prior to the deadline for submission of bids, the purchaser may, fbr any reason,

c.

d.



whether at its own initiative or in response to a clarification requested by a prospective bidder',
modify the bidding documents by corrigendum. I case of e- procurement, corrigendum/
amendment shall be published on htlplt]g;errdru.gqy.ln,

ii. It shall be the sole responsibility of the prospective bidders to checl< the website http://jktenders.gov,in
from time to time for any arnendment in the e-tender document. In case of failure to get the
amendments, if any, the purchaser shall not be responsible for it.

3. Preparation of Bicls:

a. Cost of Bidding: The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of its
bid, The purcliaser shall not be responsible or liable for those costs, regardless of the conduct or
outcome of the bidding process.

b. Language of Bid: English

c. Documents comprising the Bid: The tender/bid shall be submitted online in two par1s, viz; Technical
Bid and CommercialBid.

I, TECI{NICAL BID

The following documents are to be scanned and uploaded as part of the Technical bid as per the
tender document:

i. Scanned copy of proof for submission of Earnest money deposit.

ii. A copy of the last audited balance sheet of the firm along with up-to-date Income tax
clearance certificate.

iii, Proof of the manufacturing unit. Authorized dealer letter from the Principal.

iv. The names of the organizations and laboratories to which same equipment have been
supplied preferably along with supply order in recent past.

v, GST Registration No.

vi. Undertaking duly signed by the bidder stating that authorized
distributors/manufacturers/dealers have not ever been blacklisted/debarred.

vii. Technical specifications offered b the supplier along with Technical compliance statement.

viii. All related catalo gue/brochure/manual

ix. Scanned copy of tender forms (Techno commercial Un-priced Bid) and Tender Acceptance
Letter.

All the original documents as well as the original payment instrument like CDR of any
scheduled bank against EMD a specified in this tender document have to be sent to the address
of the purchaser by registered post/speed post/courier/by hand on or before bid submission
closing date and time, Beyond that the tender shall be summarily rejected without assigning any
reason.

II. COMMERCIAL BID
The commercial bid comprises of:

i. Scanned copy of the Tender form (Price Bid)

ii. Price bid in the form of BoQ_XXXX.xls



iii, Scanned copy of item wise breakup of price bid.

The price bid format is provided as BoQ_XXXX.xls along with this tender document ar
hllpl{k-te!d_q_9.9.9y_.in, bidders are advised to down loacl this Boe_XXXX.xls and quote tlreir offer/rates in the
prescribed colrttrn. Bidders can qLrote basic price in INII. or CURRENCY (for otlrer.than INR) but it is mandatory
to quote taxes/levies in INR only, in the prescribcd column and upload the same in the commercial bid.

4, General terms and conditions

a) Tenders shoLrld be subrnitted online on the website on h"ttp/jlg9Lrders=gpy.rq and the harcl copy of t6e
sarne be addressed to the Head of the Department, Department of Physics, lJniversity of .larnnru,
Jatltru - 180006 and tlust reach on this address by registered post/courieriby hand only on or befbre
25rl' November. 201 9.

Delivery of goods should be FOR Department of Physics, University of Jammu, Jammu.

Rate should be valid upto 6 months frorn the due date of opening of tender.
General Sale taxlcustorn duty/excise/entry tax or any other tax, if any, should be clearly mentioned,
Rates should be inclusive of custom clearance, insurance etc. It may kindly be noted that the
University of Janrmu will not bear any cost/expenditure arising out of loss during transportation etc.
Cost of equipment should include transpofiation charges anci insurance Chu.g", upto FOR
destination. University of Jamntu is exempted from Custorn Duty under DSIR registration. DSIR
certiflcate shall be provided by the University of Jammu to the qualifier.
Firm shall be required to subrnit the End of Life of product. It shall be responsibility of the supplying
firm/manufacturing firm to collect condemned instruments/its salvage whenever it is declared
unserviceable/obsolete/end of life/beyond economic repair etc. Firm shall be required to submit EpR
authorization issued by CPCB.

concessior-r to educational institutions, if any, should be clearly rnentioned.

Products confirrningto particular standards (lSO, ISI, etc.) should be clearly mentioned.
In case any item is your proprietary product or if you are sole rnanufacturer/distributor of requisite
item, a latest certificate to this effect should be enclosed.

i) In case company/firm is registered with GeM/any other Government
should be clearly mentioned.

or gani zati onlu n d e rtal< i n g ;

.l
j) lt is at discretion of the competent authority to reject one/all tenders/par1 of tender without assigning

any reason thereot.

k) In case seller fails to con-rplete in full, all deliveries of product in accordance with supply order; the
seller shall be responsible for the liquidity damages. Ttrereafter the buyer, will liave right to terminate
supply order in case of such delay beyond period mentioned by seller in the offer and Lry", will have
total discretion to buy product from the marlcet/other supplier at the lowest rate.

l) An undertal<ing should be subrnitted by the concern/firrn that rates quoted in this offer are lowest/ at
par with rates quoted to other Govt/Serni-Govt institution in the country and the concern/firm has not
sold the product to any other organization in India at lowest price tlran ihe price quoted in this offer.

m) Detailed catalogue/brochure/manual should be submitted along with the ofTer necessarily.
n) Debannent of the bidding firms shall be governed by Rule No l5l of GFR 2017; Ministry of

Finance, GOI, as rnentioned below:

i, A bidder shall be debarred ifhe has been convicted ofan offence-
(a) Under the Prevention of Corruption Act, lgg8; or
(b) .fhe 

Indiarr Penal Code or any other law for the tirne being in force, for causing any loss

h)

.]rU,'

e)

0
o)o/

h)



of li{''e or property or carrsirlg a threat to public health as part of execution o1'a public
procLll'enlelrt corrtract.

ii. A bidder debarred under sub-section (i) or any successor of the bidder shall not be eligible to
participate in a procurement pt'oeess of any procuring entity for a period not exceeding three
years colxlxencing from the date of debarment. Department of commerce (DGS&D) witl
maintain such list which will also be displayed on the website of DGS&D as well as Central
Public Procurement Portal.

iii. A procuring entity rlay debar a bidder or any of its successors, from participating in any
procurement pfocess undertalcen by it, for a period not exceeding two years. if it detelnines
that tlre bidder has breached the code of integrity. The Ministry/Departmerrt will maintain
such Iist which will also be displayed o their website.

iv. The bidder shall not be debarred unless such bidder has been given a reasonable opportunity
to represent against such debarrnent.

o) All the pages of hard copy of the offer should be endorsed along with the starnp/seal of the firrn.
p) lt may l<indly be noted that in case a firrn quotes NIL charges/consideration, the bid shall be treateo

as unfespoltsive and r.r,ill not be considered.

q) Equiprrents/irrstrunrents must be quoted with at least three years of warranty fi'onr the date of
installation. Warranty/Guarantee clause needs to be mentioned necessarily wherever applicable.

r) Detailed AMC conditions with price details should be furnished for next three years after the
warranty period"

s) Firm should be required to submit the EMD/Bid security amounting to Rs. 10,000/- pledged to the
Registrar, University of Jammu, Jammu, in the form of account payee DD, FDR, Banl<er's cheque or
banl< any of the commercial banlcs which should remain valid for 90 days from the date o NIT.

t) Finns which are exempted to subrnit the EMD/Bid siecurity shalt be required to submit certificate
issued by the concerned Ministry/Department.

u) Successful bidders shall be required to subrnitperformance security amounting 10% of the equipment
costpledged to the Registrar, University of Jammu in the form of account payee DD, FDR, Banl<er's
cheque frorn any of the commercial banks which should remain valid for sixty days beyond the date
of completion of all contractual obligations of the suppliers including warranty obligations,

r') The pr"rrchase will be nrade on credit basis and the payment will be made after sLrppty and acceptance,
by banl< transfer.

w) After sale service/support in ternrs of availability of spares/consumables should be guaranteed for.a
period of minimutn 5 years fiom the date of supply. A written committment from the bidder shoulcl
be subrnitted along with the bid. A complete set of printed docunrentation in English including
reference manuals, technical diagrarns and flow charts, electronic circuit diagrarns and
troubleshooting guide be also provided"

x) Tenders are invited under two bid system

The supplier shall submit the tender in three envelopes. The first envelope (Marked as technical bid)
shall contain all the docunrents mentioned below (a) to (i), and sealed.

a. A copy of the last audited balance sheet of the hrm
b. Up-to-date Incoute Tax cleat'ance certificate liom the Income-Tax officer concerrred, certifytng

that the bidder lras cleared all the Inconre-Tax dues;

c. Proof of nanufactut'ing unit/ Autlrorized dealer letter from the Principal

d. Tlre nalrtes of the organizations and laboratories to r,vhich same equiprnent have been sLrpplied
preferably alongwith supply order in recent past;

e. GST Registration No;

f' Underlaking duly signed by the bidcler stating that the bidder has not ever been



b I ackl isted/debarred;

g. Technical specifications offered by the supplier;

h, Technical cornpliance statement, and

i, AlI related catalogue/brouchure/ManLral shoLrld be sLrbrnitled

'fhe second envelope (Marl<ed as comrrercial/f-inancial bid) shall contain the schedule, in whic|
the sLrpplier shall register the rates of supply. -l'he 

second envelope shall also be sealed. Each page of
the tendet shall be signed in full and stamped with the seal by the supplier. Both the envelopes then
should be put togetlrer, and shall be sealed in a third envelope which should be marked as "Spin
Coater" along with enqLriry nutnber and date. It may be noted that the hard copy should be an exact
replica of the uploaded offer documents. The technical bid shall be opened first in the presence of
tettderers who would like to be present during tender opening session. The technical documents shall
be opened in the office of the FIOD, Departrnent of Physics, Universitlz of Jammu at 11:00 AM on
02.12.2019. [rinancial bids of orrly technically qualified tenderers shall be opened. If the Technical
Bids are not in order or are deficient in sorne respect, the comrnercial bids in respect of such tenders
shall not be opened and shall be returned back to the bidder. The date and tinre of opening the
Frnancial bids shall be aunounced immediately after opening all the Technical bids.

y) The firm should quote for the latest Globally accepted and sold model. A certificate in those
connection be given by the firm in the technical bids.

z) The delivery, installation and operational training of the instruments/equipment shoulcl be
completed within 2 months from placing the order in case of imported equipment ancl within I

month if the instrLrntent/equiprnent is made in India.

aa) Vendor shall ensure thorouglr installation, demonstration and relevant application training at the
tine of installation. Tlaining for four persor.ls for complete operation of the equipment shoLrld be
provided on site.

bb) It may kindly be noted that late offers received after stipulated date and time will not be taken into
consideration and shall be considered as rejected. University of Jammu shall nottake into accouut
the delay caused in submission of offer due to any of the reasons after last of submission of bids.

co) Arly furthel clranges in details, lihe the date of opening or specification, will be postecl on oLtr
website orrly

dd) Technical specificatiorts of the required instruments/equiprnents/articles are given below:



Technical Specifications of Spin Coater

Name Specification

Spin Coater o Max rotation speed upto 18,000 rym
o Film thickness range 10 nm to 10 pm

o Easy to use and maintenance free design

o Rotational platforms for substrates from 10 to 70 mm diameter

o Chucks of diameters 12 mm,20 mm, 40 mm and 70 mm

o Operating under mains supply 100-250 V, 50-60 Hz

o No vacuum pump requirements.



HNICAL

Name Specification Qtv Make &
Model

Complied

Yes/I.{o

Deviation

If anv

Spin Coater Max rotation speed upto
18,000 rpm

Film thickness range 10 nm
to 10 pm

Easy to use and maintenance
free design

Rotational platforms for
substrates from 10 to 70 mm
diameter

Chucks of diameters 12 mm,
20 mm,40 mm and 70 mm

Operating under mains supply
100-250 v, 50-60 Hz

No vacuum pump
requirements.

01

Signature of Bidder

Name:

Designation:

Organization Name:

Contact No. :


